504040922 10/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4087583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALITY ELECTRODYNAMICS (QED)	
Street Address:	6655 BETA DRIVE, SUITE 100	
City:	MAYFIELD VILLAGE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44143	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14728627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)502-0601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165020600

Email:docketing@eschweilerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:ESCHWEILER & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 629 EUCLID AVE.
Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QEDP119US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS G. ESCHWEILER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas G. Eschweiler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504040922 REEL: 039963 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is thereby acknowledged, the undersigned

> Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 München Germany

hereby sell, assign und transfer to

Quality Electrodynamics (QED) 6655 Beta Drive, Suite 100 44143 Mayfield Village, OH United States of America

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application

Serial Number	Filing Date
14/728,627	June 2 nd , 2015

Date: October 6, 2016

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Name: Elvira Renner

1. V. R.

Position: Both authorized officers

1/1

RECORDED: 10/07/2016